Questions & Answers

#1

1. Can we ask for a price increase at the end of each year of the FIRST THREE year period? Or can we only ask for a price increase when the first three-year period is up and renewing.

Answer: The Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) will allow a price escalation request outside of the renewal process may be accepted. These requests must reference/cite any source materials used to form the basis of the proposed justification but must not include historical information prior to the initial contract term. Ref: Part A-16, paragraph 2.

2. Is the term of the contract for a total of 7 years?

Answer: Yes, The Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) intends for the contract to have the potential to be effective for 7 years, unless either the HCSO or the supplier shall give notice of its intention not to renew no less than three (3) months before the end of the then-current Term. Ref: Part A-14, Contract Period and Renewal.

3. Is there a termination clause for me, the contractor?

Answer: Yes, The Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) shall allow the supplier that gives notice of its intention not to renew no less than three (3) months before the end of the then-current Term. Ref: Part A, page 5-14, Contract Period and Renewal.

4. Can I state a minimum order per delivery?

Answer: Yes, The Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) requests that minimum order quantities for all items be added to Appendix II Pricing Matrix. Ref: Part C, page 12 -2.

5. Can you provide the Tab sheet from your current contract?

Answer: The Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) current contract tabulation sheet can be found on our website <u>teamhcso.com/purchasing 2021-008 Feminine Protection Products</u>

Q&A #1 3/18/2025